

# **KEEP OMAHA BEAUTIFUL VOLUNTEER WAIVER & PHOTO RELEASE**

## FOR ADULT VOLUNTEERS

(18 years of age or older)

#### CONTACT INFORMATION

Volunteer Name (type or print full name)	Telephone Number	
Work/Organizational Email Address (if applicable)	Personal Email Address	
Home Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
Name of Organization	Location of the Project/Volunteer Activity	

#### PHOTO RELEASE

Keep Omaha Beautiful would like to potentially take your photograph as you participate in any or all activities of Keep Omaha Beautiful. Your photograph may appear on our website and/or other promotional materials. Before using your photograph, we need your permission. Please answer the question below by checking "Yes" or "No."

May Keep Omaha Beautiful use your photograph on our website and/or promotional materials?

Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_\_\_

#### AGREEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTARY SERVICES

I, the undersigned, agree to indemnify and hold harmless Keep Omaha Beautiful for all costs, expense, and liability arising out of participation in this event of Keep Omaha Beautiful. The group waives all claims for damage or loss to any person in the group or property which may be caused by an act or failure to act, by Keep Omaha Beautiful, its officers, agents or employees arising directly or indirectly from our participation in this event; and hereby assumes liability for any loss, damage, or other liability from such event.

Keep Omaha Beautiful hereby accepts volunteer's offered services subject to the above conditions.

Signature

Date

PLEASE NOTE: Additional volunteer signatures should be placed on the back of this sheet.

This form must be completed, signed, and returned to Keep Omaha Beautiful. You can email a scanned copy to <u>HelloKOB@cityofomaha.org</u> or mail the completed form to 1819 Farnam St., Suite #306, Omaha, NE 68183.

### Additional Volunteers/Signatures VOLUNTEER WAIVER & PHOTO RELEASE

First & Last Name (Printed)	Personal Email Address	Use Your Photo? (Yes/No)	Signature